

State of Punjab VS Prabhjot Singh @ Jyoti etc.

Present: Sh. Amandeep Singh, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Prabhjot Singh @ Jyoti on bail in this case but in custody in some other case(not produced through VC).
Sh. Madhav Dhir, Advocate for the accused(free legal aid).

Accused Prabhjot Singh @ Jyoti has not been produced by the jail authorities of Central Jail, Rupnagar. Let his production warrants for producing him through VC be issued for 10.01.2022. Summons of PW MHC Sukhwinder Singh received back served with the report that an intimation was given to him through mobile number. A written request has been received on behalf of PW MHC Sukhwinder Singh which is considered and declined. Coercive methods are required to procure his presence. As such, let hisailable warrant in the sum of Rs.5,000/- with one surety in the like amount be issued for the date fixed.ailable warrants of PW ASI Ramesh Chander received back unserved as the serving official was busy in law and order duty. As such, let hisailable warrant in the sum of Rs.5,000/- with one surety in the like amount be again issued for the date fixed.

Date of Order: 01.12.2021
amarjeet

(Prateek Gupta)
Judicial Magistrate First Class-III
UID NO . PB00536