

CHA 89 State vs. Jasvir Singh etc.

Present: Sh. Ganesh Chand APP for the State.
Accused on bail with Sh. AS Aulakh Adv.

In compliance of office order no.114/E.B. dated 08.05.2023 passed by the Ld. District and Sessions Judge, Fatehgarh Sahib, file was to be put up before the court of Sh Gurinder Singh, Ld. JMIC, Amloh.

Due to the reason that Sh. Gurinder Singh, Ld. JMIC, Amloh is availing summer vacations, file put up before me being Duty Magistrate. Adjourned to **23.08.2023** for the purpose already fixed.

Date of Order: 14.06.2023
Simran Sachdeva

Shampy Chaudhary, PCS
ACJ(SD)/SDJM/Amloh
UID-PB0327/(Duty)