

State of Punjab VS Kuldeep Singh s-o Hardev Singh s-o Sunder Singh etc.

Present: Sh. Girsh Garg Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Karan Singh is absent. (bail order cancelled and bail bonds/surety bonds forfeited to the State)
Accused Kuldeep Singh on bail in this case, but custody in some other case and not produced by the jail authorities Sangrur, represented by Sh. Rajiv Kumar Singla Advocate.

Accused Kuldeep Singh not produced by the jail authorities Sangrur. Let, his production warrants be issued for 03.05.2025.

Accused Karan Singh has absented again himself from court proceedings without any intimation neither any exemption application nor any information has been supplied by the Id. Counsel for the accused. This Court finds that the accused is misusing the concession of bail granted to him and accordingly, bail order cancelled and bail bonds/surety bonds/personal bonds furnished by the accused cancelled and forfeited to the State. Let, nonailable warrants of arrest of said accused be issued for 03.05.2025.

Prosecution witness namely SC Gian Singh is present in court, but could not be examined as accused Karan Singh is absent. Prosecution witness SC Gian Singh is discharged for the time being and sale will be summoned after securing the presence of accused in this case. File be put up on 03.05.2025.

Date of Order:13.03.2025
Steno: Satbir

(Daljeet Kaur, PCS)
Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate
Dhuri, UID NO. PB00420