

CNR No:PBSGB10010252019 **CASE No:CHA-89-2019**

State of Punjab Vs Kuldeep Singh s-o Hardev Singh s-o Sunder Singh

Present: Sh. Girish Garg, Ld. APP for the state

Accused Karan Singh absent ( bail order cancelled and bail bonds/ surety bonds forfeited to the state).(proceeding separated).

Accused Kuldeep Singh on bail in this case, but custody in some other case and produced by the jail authorities, Sangrur represented by Sh. Rajiv Kumar Singla, Advocate(poduced through VC)

Accused Kuldeep Singh has been produced before the court by the jail authorities through VC. Accordingly, he be again produced before the court on the next date of hearing.

Show cause notice against witnessHC Harjeet Singh and ASI GianSingh not issued by Ahlmad. He is warned to be careful in future. Accordingly fresh show cause notice against the said witness be issued for 08.08.2025.

Summons to PWs cited at Sr.No. 9And 10be also issued for the date fixed.

Date of Order: 12.08.2025  
*Shifali-Stenographer\_III*

(Amandeep Kaur)  
Judicial Magistrate - Ist Class,  
Dhuri  
UID No . PB00607